PROGRAM for NATIONAL MEETING

ON POULTRY HEALTH, PROCESSING, and LIVE PRODUCTION

October 6 - 8, 2014

Monday
October 6, 2014

Registration 4 to 7 p.m.
Terrace Lobby

Welcoming Reception
Sponsored by
Merck Animal Health
5p.m.
Conference Rooms 4, 5, 6

Tuesday

October 7, 2014
Continental Breakfast
6to8a.m.
Conference Rooms 4, 5, 6

Registration 7 a.m.
Terrace Lobby

Reception and
Buffet Dinner
5:30 - 8:30 Poolside and
Horizons Restaurant

Wednesday

October 8, 2014
Alltech Breakfast and
Presentation
7:30to 9 a.m.
Conference Rooms 1, 2, 3

Live Production Session
Continental Breakfast
7to8a.m.
Conference Rooms 4, 5, 6

Tuesday, October 7, 2014

COMBINED SESSION

Crystal Ballroom Halls 1, 2A, and 2B

Antibiotic Use in Poultry Production — Truth and Consequences

Dr. Chuck Hofacre, Professor and Director of Clinical Services, Poultry Diagnostic & Research Center,

Dr. Mark LaVorgna, Director Global Technical Services, Zoetis, Inc.

FSIS Foodborne lliness Attribution and Traceback Procedure
Dr. David P. Goldman, Assistant Administrator, USDA/Food Safety and Inspection Service

Mr. Tom Super, Vice President of Communications, National Chicken Council

8:15a.m.
Dr. Richard Raymond, Consultant

8:55 Poultry Production Without Antibiotics
University of Georgia

9:25 Regulatory Process for Poultry Feed Additives

9:50 Questions and Answers

10:10 Break

10:30

11:00 Poultry Company Perspective on Food Safety Investigations
To Be Announced

11:30 Crisis Communications

12:00 Questions and Answers

12:15 Lunch

POULTRY HEALTH SESSION

1:30
2:10
2:35
3:00
3:25
3:40
3:55
4:25
4:55
5:10

5:30
6:00

Crystal Ballroom Hall 1

PEDVs in Swine — Is the Broiler Industry Next?

Dr. Liz Wagstrom, Chief Veterinarian, National Pork Producers Council

Current Status of HPAI in Mexico
Dr. Darrell Kapczynski, Research Microbiologist, USDA/Southeast Poultry Research Laboratory
Recent Regulatory Experiences with Avian Influenza
Dr. Heather Hirst, State Veterinarian, Delaware Department of Agriculture
Industry Concerns with Avian Influenza Response Plans
Dr. David Shapiro, Perdue Foods LLC

Questions and Answers
Break

Sampling Techniques for Salmonella

Mrs. Kathy Hensley, Former Laboratory Manager, Perdue Farms Inc.

Evaluation of Salmonella Vaccines
Dr. Jack Rosenberger, President, AviServe LLC

Questions and Answers
Adjourn
Reception — Poolside

Buffet Dinner — Horizons Restaurant

PROCESSING SESSION  Crystal Ballroom Halls 2A & 2B

Mr. Mike Brown, President, National Chicken Council

1:10 p.m. Welcome
1:15 Legislative Update
1:35 Regulatory Update

Dr. Ashley Peterson, Vice President of Science and Technology, National Chicken Council




2:15

2:45

3:00

3:20

3:50

4:20

4:45
5:00

FSIS Laboratory Update

Dr. Joseph E. Hill, Scientific Advisor for Laboratory Services, USDA/Food Safety and Inspection Service
Questions and Answers

Break

Modernization of Poultry Slaughter Rule

Dr. William Shaw, Director, Risk, Innovations, & Management Staff, USDA/Food Safety and Inspection
Service

Reflections on HACCP and HIMP Training

Dr. Keri Gehring, International HACCP Alliance

Getting Ready for Modernized Poultry Inspection

Dr. Bob Evans, Senior Veterinarian, Cargill Turkey Production LLC

Questions and Answers

Adjourn

October 8, 2014

Alltech Sponsored Breakfast and Speaker Conference Rooms 1,2, & 3

7:30 a.m.
8:00

Breakfast
Contemporary Coccidiosis Control
Dr. Greg Mathis, President, Southern Poultry Research Inc.

POULTRY HEALTH SESSION Crystal Ballroom Halls 2A & 2B

9:15

10:00

10:30

11:40
12:00

Breathing from the Beginning — Respiratory Disease Control in Broilers

Dr. J.J. de Wit, Senior Scientist, Dutch Animal Health Service

Optimizing IBV Vaccination in the Hatchery

Dr. Brian Jordan, Assistant Professor, Poultry Disease Research Center, University of Georgia
Case Studies

Dr. David French, Regional Veterinarian, Sanderson Farms

Dr. Deirdre Johnson, Company Veterinarian, GNP Company

Dr. John Smith, Director of Health Services, Fieldale Farms Corporation

Questions & Answers
Adjourn

LIVE PRODUCTION SESSION  Crystal Ballroom Hall 1

8:00 a.m.

8:45

9:10

9:35

10:00
10:30

11:15

11:55

12:15

12:25

1:25

2:00

2:10

2:30

2:45

3:10
3:30

Managing Attic Vents

Mr. Mike Czarick, Extension Engineer, Poultry Science Department, University of Georgia
Practical Strategies for Controlling Ammonia

Mr. Bill Brown, Extension Poultry Agent, University of Delaware

Biosecurity on the Poultry Farm

Dr. David Shapiro, Director of Veterinary Services, Perdue Foods LLC

Field Experiences Managing Mortality Freezers

Mr. R.C. Willin, Consultant, State Line Farms, LLC

Break

Tunnel Ventilation Update

Mr. Mike Czarick, Extension Engineer, Poultry Science Department, University of Georgia
Genetic Future of Broilers

Dr. Mark Anthony Cooper, Director of Genetics, Cobb-Vantress, Inc.

Farm Safety and Security

Mr. Frank Cruice, Senior Director of Safety and Security, Perdue Farms Inc.

Outstanding Flock Supervisor Awards

Lunch

Broiler Lighting Update

Mr. Bill Brown, Extension Poultry Agent, University of Delaware

Dr. Eric Benson, Professor, Department of Animal and Food Sciences, University of Delaware
DPI's Generator Demand Response Program for Growers

Mr. Ed Jackson, Owner, Affinity Energy Management, LLC

Alternative Broiler Bedding Update

Dr. Jon Moyle, Extension Poultry Specialist, University of Maryland

A Delmarva Environmental Update

Mr. Bill Satterfield, Executive Director, Delmarva Poultry Industry, Inc.

Farm-scale Manure to Energy

Ms. Jane Corson-Lassiter, Chesapeake Bay Regional Director, Farm Pilot Project Coordination, Inc.,
USDA/NRCS

Session Feedback and Door Prizes

Adjourn



